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SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY
AuctionSaleNoticeforSaleofimmovableAssets underthe SecuritizationandReconstructionof FinancialAssetsand EnforcementofSecurity

InterestAct,2002 (hereinafterreferredtoastheAct')readwithRule8(6)oftheSecurtyInterest(Enforcement)Rules,2002 (hereinafterreferred

toas theRules").Noticeisherebygiventothepublicingeneraland inparticulartotheBorrOwer(s),Co Borower(s)andGuarantor(s)ortheirlegal

heirs)orrepresentative(s)thatthebelow describedimmovableproperty(s)mortgaged/chargedtoIndiaShelterFinanceCorporationLimited

hereinaterreferredtotheSecuredCreditor).thepossessionofwhichhasbeen takenbytheAuthorizedOfficeroftheSecuredCreditorhavingits
RegisteredOficeat6thFloor,PlotNo.15,InstitutionalArea,Sector44 Gurugram-122003,Haryana,wilbesold on "AsisWhere is","AsisWhat
is"and"Whateverthereis"basisonthedatesmentionedbelowforrealizationoftheamountduetotheSecured Creditorfromtheborrowers,co
borrowersandguarantors.The sale wil bedone bytheAuthorizedOfficerattheplacementionedbelow.

Loan Account Number/AP Demand Noticeu/s Descriptionofthe Date and ReservePriceDate and TimeofNumberAnd Name of 13(2)Dateand ImmovablePropertyl Type of |Inspectionofthe
Borrowers)! Amount SecuredAsset

Possession propertyCo-Borrowerts)Guarantors)

Number/APNumber: 10/07/2024 Allthatpiece and parcelof the Land|26/052025 Rs.24,00,000/ 15-07-2025
LA44CLLONSO00005011751/ And Rs.569915/-BearingLayout PlotNo.8,Total Adm Physical (RupeesTwenty

EMD DepositionAP-10023418
(RupeesFiveLakh 302.04SqMtrOut Of WhichNorth-South FourLakh Onlý

LastDateShardaShriramjiRaut& SixtyNine Thousand|DivisionWestern Side PortionAdm EarnestMoney
16-07-2025YogeshRuplalMohitire Nine HundredFifteen1950.03Sq Ft(181.23SqMtr)FromField Deposit(EMD)

Only) Survey No.127/1,Of Mauje KandaliTa Rs.2,40,000/
BidIncrease AchalpurDistAmravatiWthinThe Limits (RupeesTwo Date andTimeof
Amount OfGrampanchayatKandali Lakh Forty Auction

Rs.10,000-RupeesBoundariesEast- House Of Kishor Thousand Only) 17-07-2025
Ten ThousandOnly) Mohitire,West- House Of Rambhau

Madhavrao Saurkar, South -Service
Lane North-Road

NumberlAPNumber: 23/101/2023 AllPieceAnd Parcelof landBearing|09/06/2025 Rs.6,00,000/ 15-07-2025
HL44AHLONSO00005055620/ And Rs.5,22,296/-GrampanchyatMalmattaNo.208(As per PhysicalRupeesSix LakhAP-10129878 (RupeesFiveLakh Namuna-8) Admeasuring645 sq.ft(59.94| Only) EMD Deposition
Asha NiranjanGayakwad, TwentyTwO

sq.Mtr)As per Namuna-8 area is EarnestMoney LastDate
PrashantGayakwad & Legal ThousandTwo

admeasuring1275sq.ft.(118.49.Sq.Mtr)
Deposit(EMD) 16-07-2025

HeirsOf NiranjanGayakwad HundredNinteySix Rs.60,000
Only) Alongwithconstructionthereon,Situated

Thousand Only)
(RupeesSxty Date and Time of

BidIncrease atMouza Kolvihir,With inthe Limitsof Auction
Amount

|GrampanchyatKolvihir,Tah.Morshi. 17-07-2025

Rs.10,000-(RupeesDist.AmravatiBoundary:-East-HouseTenThousand Only)OfVinayakBhatkar,West-Samat,North
Road,South-samat

PlaceofEMD Deposition:AndiaShellerFinanceCorporationLimited, Shop No.7&8Ground Floor, Wimco Tower,Opposite to Usmania Masjid.
Amravati Maharashtra

Place of Auction:india Shelter Finance CorporationLimited, Shop No. 7 & 8 Ground Floor, Wimco Tower, Opposite to Usmania
MasijidAnravati,Maharashira

Mode Of Paymert-Alpaymentshallbe made by demand draftinfavourofindiaShelterFinanceCorporationLimited

Fordetailedtermsand conditionofthesale,pleasereferto theSecuredCreditor'swebsite
wwwindiashelterinorcontactPrakashTandulkar7447426676AuthorizedOfficer.


